33 IBCT
33 IBCT
33 1BCT
33 IBCT
33 1BCT
33IBCT
33 1BCT
33IBCT
33 1BCT
33IBCT
33 IBCT
33IBCT
33 1BCT
33IBCT
34 1DSB
34 IDSB
34 1DSB
34 IDSB
34 1DSB
34 IDSB
34 IDSB
34 1DSB
34 1DSB
34 1DSB
34 IDSB
34 IDSB
34 1DSB
404 MEB
404 MEB
404 MEB
404 MEB
404 MEB
404 MEB
65TC
65TC
65TC
65TC
65TC
65TC
65TC
65TC
JFHQ
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Service Member SELECTED for this position MAY qualify for a $10,000 MOS Conversion Bonus with a minimum three-year commitment which
begins when the MOS is awarded (reference the FY23 SRIP for further information). Qualification is dependent on the MOS fill rate at less than

90% at the State level at the time of acceptance and completion of the Memorandum of Agreement.

**1SG positions listed here are not necessarily open SWVA, contact the POC to determine the applicable Zone.

***The SFAB has special requirements, see last page of this document for specifics

PSXTO
P5XTO
PCSFO
X4zZT0
PCSBO
X1iMco
PMCTO
PMCTO
PCSBO
P5XDO
PCSGO
PCSDO
PCSTO
PMCBO
PRSTO
PRSAO
PKZAA
PRSTO
PRSTO
PRSBO
PKZAA
PKZAA
PEDAA
PEDAA
PEDAA
PKZAA
X65AA
Y74AA
Y74AA
PSAAA
Y74AA
Y74AA
PFGAO
X83AA
TCHAA
PF1BO
PF1BO
TCHAA
TCHAA
YR3CO
QSNAA
8Z4AA

Unit Name

HHC 1-178IN

HHC 1-178IN
F/634BSB

2-106 CAV

B/634 BSB

C/766 BEB
HHC/2-130IN
HHC/2-130IN
B/634BSB
D/1-178IN
G/634BSB

D 634TH BSB

HHC 634TH BSB

B 2nd 130IN
6/54TH SFAB

A CO 6/54TH SFAB
3625TH CICO

HSC 6/54TH SFAB
HSC 6/54TH SFAB
B CO 6/54TH SFAB
3625th CICO
3625TH CICO

HHC, 34TH DSB
HHC, 34TH DSB
HHC, 34TH DSB
3625TH CICO
710TH MCAS

HSC 404 MEB

HSC 404 MEB

HHD 33 MP BN
HSC 404 MEB

HSC 404 MEB

FSC 123RD ENGINEER BN
FSCA 2D BN 123D FA
139TH PA DET

CO B(-) 935TH SUPPORT BN
CO B(-) 935TH SUPPORT BN
139TH PA DET
139TH PA DET

CO C 260TH MI BN
144TH ARMY BAND

ILARNG Medical Detachment HQ

Chicago
Chicago
Robbins
Kewannee
Champaign
Urbana

Marion

Marion
Champaign
Woodstock
Joliet

GALVA

Sullivan
EFFINGHAM
Rock Island
ROCK ISLAND
North Riverside
ROCK ISLAND
Rock Island
ROCK ISLAND
North Riverside
North Riverside
Chicago
CHICAGO
Chicago

North Riverside
ROBBINS
Normal

Normal
Machesney Park
Normal

Normal
MURPHYSBORO
MILAN
CHICAGO
KANKAKEE
Kankakee
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
CHICAGO
Springfield

Position Number
00061525
02992676
03062196
00044304
03061954
08579521
02992113
08319216
03061952
02993119
03062153
03062034
03061826
02992330
04775672
04943134
05548041
04775679
04775661
04775716
00134138
00134140
03206605
03206603
00063993
00135499
02975039
06529991
03131447
00048888
03255701
03131398
03273097
00000569
05081072
08206859
03089586
00069559
00069558
03077430
02959981
06720951

SGT
SSG
SGT
SGT
SGT
SFC
SSG
SGT
SFC
1SG
1SG
1SG
1SG
1SG
1SG
1SG
SGT
SFC
SFC
SSG
SSG
SGT
SFC
SSG
SGT
1SG
1SG
SSG
SSG
SGT
SFC
SFC
1SG
1SG
SGT
SGT
SGT
SSG
SSG
SGT
1SG
SSG

17€20
25E30
94M20
17E20
94A20
25H40
25E30
25H20
94W40
11Z5M
91Z25M
91Z5M
92A5M
11Z5M
88MZ5
88Z5M
91M20
68W40
25U40
92F30
91M30
91M20
25B40
25D30
46520
92A5M
68W5M
25E30
25E30
17E20
25D40
15040
91750
91Z5M
46520
94R20
94R20
46530
46530
35120
42R50
68A30

Job Title

ELECTRONIC WARFARE SPECIALIST
ELECTROMAGNETIC SPECTRUM MANAG
RADAR REPAIRER

ELECTRONIC WARFARE SPECIALIST
LAND COMBAT ELECTRONIC MISSILE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS OPERATIONS
ELECTROMAGNETIC SPECTRUM MANAG
MULTICHANNEL TRANSMISSION SYST
ELECTRONIC MAINTENANCE SUPERVI
INFANTRY SENIOR SERGEANT
MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
AUTOMATED LOGISTICAL SPECIALIST
INFANTRY SENIOR SERGEANT
TRANSPORTATION SENIOR SERGEANT
TRANSPORTATION SENIOR SERGEANT
BRADLEY FIGHTING VEHICLE SYSTE
COMBAT MEDIC SPECIALIST

SIGNAL OPERATIONS SYSTEMS SPEC
PETROLEUM SUPPLY SPECIALIST
BRADLEY FIGHTING VEHICLE SYSTEM
BRADLEY FIGHTING VEHICLE SYSTE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL
CYBER NETWORK DEFENDER

PUBLIC AFFAIRS MASS COMMUNICAT
AUTOMATED LOGISTICAL SPECIALIST
COMBAT MEDIC SPECIALIST
ELECTROMAGNETIC SPECTRUM MANAG
ELECTROMAGNETIC SPECTRUM MANAG
ELECTRONIC WARFARE SPECIALIST
CYBER NETWORK DEFENDER

AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL OPERATOR
MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC AFFAIRS MASS COMMUNICAT
AVIONIC AND SURVIVABILITY EQUI
AVIONIC AND SURVIVABILITY EQUI
PUBLIC AFFAIRS MASS COMMUNICAT
PUBLIC AFFAIRS MASS COMMUNICAT
COUNTER INTELLIGENCE AGENT
MUSICIAN

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT SPECIALIS

SWVA Control #

00061525-01
02992676-01
03062196-01
00044304-01
03061954-01
03235865-01
02992113-01
02992115-01
03061952-01
02993119-01
03062153-01
03062034-01
03061826-01
02992330-01
04775681-01
04943134-01
05548041-01
04775679-01
04775661-01
04775716-01
00134138-01
00134140-01
03206605-01
03206603-01
00063993-01
00135499-01
02975039-01
06529991-01
03131447-01
00048888-01
03255701-01
03131398-01
03273097-01
00000569-01
05081072-01
08206859-01
03089586-01
00069559-01
00069558-01
03077430-01
02959981-01
06720951-01

Unit POC
12/31/2099 SFC Paul Herrick
12/31/2099 SFC Paul Herrick
12/31/2099 SFC Duncan Jovonta
12/31/2099 SFC Benjamin Soloff
12/31/2099 SFC Jason Mcreary
12/31/2099 SFC Kaila McConkey
12/31/2099 SFC Jordan Bigelow
10/21/2023 SFC Jordan Bigelow
12/31/2099 SFC Jason Mcreary
12/31/2099 SFC Leonardo Quicho
12/31/2099 SFC, Banel, Myrna
12/31/2099 SFC Butler, Brandon
12/31/2099 SFC Justin Snyder
10/21/2023 SFC Benjamin Sams
12/31/2099 SFC Jennifer Dorsey
12/31/2099 SFC DORSEY, JENNIFER
12/31/2099 SFC Michael Ramirez
11/5/2023 SFC ATCHISON, STEVEN
10/21/2023 SFC Jennifer Dorsey
11/5/2023 SFC ATCHISON, STEVEN
12/31/2099 SFC Michael Ramirez
12/31/2099 SFC Michael Ramirez
12/31/2099 SFC Steven Kohn
12/31/2099 SFC Steven Kohn
12/31/2099 SFC Steven Kohn
10/21/2023 SFC RAMIREZ, MICHAEL
12/31/2099 SFC HICKMON, THERRON
12/31/2099 SFC Mark Haberland
12/31/2099 SFC Mark Haberland
12/31/2099 SFC Keith Buteyn
12/31/2099 SFC Mark Haberland
12/31/2099 SFC Mark Haberland
11/5/2023 1SG KURT RUSSELL
12/31/2099 SFC Michael Lewis
11/5/2023 SGT Jeffrey Elllis
12/31/2099 SFC Andrew Stoeber
12/31/2099 SFC Andrew Stoeber
12/31/2099 SGT Jeffrey Ellis
12/31/2099 SGT Jeffrey Ellis
12/31/2099 SSG Philippe Moore
11/5/2023 SFC JOHNATHAN KENT
12/31/2099 SFC Lisa Menichetti

Unit Email
paul.a.herrick2.mil@army.mil
paul.a.herrick2.mil@army.mil
jovonta.d.duncan.mil@army.mil
benjamin.h.soloff.mil@army.mil
jason.a.mccreary2.mil@army.mil
kaila.l.mcconkey.mil@army.mil
jordan.p.bigelow.mil@army.mil
jordan.p.bigelow.mil@army.mil
jason.a.mccreary2.mil@army.mil
leonardo.g.quicho.mil@army.mil
myrna.g.banel.mil@army.mil
brandon.j.butler14.mil@army.mil
justin.w.snyder12.mil@army.mil
benjamin.sams.mil@army.mil
jennifer.l.dorsey.mil@army.mil
jennifer.l.dorsey.mil@army.mil
michael.a.ramirez120.mil@army.mil
steven.m.atchison.mil@army.mil
jennifer.l.dorsey.mil@army.mil
steven.m.atchison.mil@army.mil
michael.a.ramirez120.mil@army.mil
michael.a.ramirez120.mil@army.mil
steven.c.kohn2.mil@army.mil
steven.c.kohn2.mil@army.mil
steven.c.kohn2.mil@army.mil
michael.a.ramirez120.mil@army.mil
therronn.l.hickmon.mil@army.mil
mark.d.haberland.mil@army.mil
mark.d.haberland.mil@army.mil
keith.m.buteyn.mil@army.mil
mark.d.haberland.mil@army.mil
mark.d.haberland.mil@army.mil
kurt.l.russell.mil@army.mil
michael.a.lewis336.mil@army.mil
jeffery.s.ellis7.mil@army.mil
andrew.j.stoeber.mil@army.mil
andrew.j.stoeber.mil@army.mil
jeffery.s.ellis7.mil@army.mil
jeffery.s.ellis7.mil@army.mil
philippe.s.moore.mil@army.mil
johnathan.c.kent2.mil@army.mil
lisa.m.menichetti.mil@army.mil



**SFAB SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
MUST MEET THESE CONDITIONS TO APPLY:

Applicants must meet the medical fitness standards of AR 40-501 as applicable.

Applicants must meet the medical fitness for 111221 PULHES, 2’s for vision and hearing must be correctable.

Applicants must meet the body composition standards of AR 600-9.

Applicants must not be subject to flagging actions.

Applicants must have no derogatory information within their Official Military Personnel Records

Applicants must hold a secret or interim secret clearance.

Applicants must be Career Management Field (CMF) qualified in the advertised duty AOC or a related CMF. Related fields include 88, 89, 91, 92, or 94 CMFs. Does not require
uahﬁcatlon in the identified ASI for selection/assignment). Soldier’s not DMOSQ would be required to obtain the DMOS within 12 months of assignment.

Applicants must have no permanent APFT limiting profiles.

Applicants must be deployable.

©®E N QYR W

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - MUST MEET THESE CONDITIONS UPON SELECTION:

Selectee must be able to meet the Appointment criteria

Selectee must be able to maintain a secret clearance.

Selectee must be able to remain eligible for deployment while assigned to the unit.

Selectee must have the ability to achieve a minimum of 240 on a Record APFT within a minimum of 70 in each category.

Selectee may be required to attend an assessment event upon selection to the SFAB.

Selectee will attend appropriate military training to obtain the requisite ASI for their position (if applicable).

Existing military promotion policies apply, promotion will not exceed maximum grade authorized for the position.

Selectees will incur a 24-month stabilization upon selection.

Must complete a DA Form 4187 acknowledging that the selectee is volunteering for assignment to a Security Forces Assistance Brigade

L PN BN
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**68WF2 CRITICAL CARE FLIGHT PARAMEDICS OVER-GRADE SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
MUST MEET THESE CONDITIONS TO APPLY:

Soldiers must meet the conditions in AR 600-8-19 (specifically paragraphs a-d below)
and the requirements set forth in (para e) below to qualify for over-grade promotion

1. Soldier must be in a promotable status
2. Have a promotion list standing
3. Graduate of Advanced Leader Course or granted temporary promotion exception
per reference 1f
4. Qualified in military occupation specialty for the duty position in which assigned
and promoted, and
5. ASI F2 qualified for the duty position. Soldiers not fully ASI F2 transitioned with
annotation on the Enlisted Records Brief and programmed in the Medical Operational
Data Systems (MODS), 68W module, will not be considered for an over-grade
promotion.
6. Qualified Soldiers are authorized promotion over-grade one grade in documented E-5
billets only (i.e. MTOE E-5 billets can promote to E-6). This policy authorization does not
extend to other than E-5 documented billets. States will update the Soldier’s
Assignment Consideration Code with “U5” (unit of action assignment), to include the
date promoted over-grade, in the Integrated Personnel and Pay System - Army for
tracking, accountability, and to manage the retention of personnel in this career field.
7. This policy does not impose a maximum length an over-grade promoted
noncommissioned officer (NCO) can serve at the higher grade. If, at any time during the
36-month mandatory service, an over-grade promoted NCO loses their ability to
maintain duty position ASI, they are subject to a grade reduction. The requirements to
maintain a duty position ASI include, but are not limited to, paragraphs a-c below:
a. Possess and maintain a current, valid, and unrestricted paramedic certification by
the National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians (NREMT). [AW AR 40-68,
Soldiers (AA/USAR/ARNG) possessing the 68 W military occupational specialty (MOS)
are required to obtain and maintain certification by the NREMT. Soldiers who fail to
recertify according to NREMT guidance will immediately be suspended from all duties
requiring NREMT-basic certification.
b. Maintain flight status IAW AR 600-106, Chapter 2.
(1) If permanent disqualification is annotated on Section 12, DD Form 2992
(Medical Recommendation for Flying or Special Operational Duty), the Soldier incurs a
grade reduction immediately upon removal from the CCFP duty position. The
reassignment occurs within 30 days of the disqualification.
(2) If temporary disqualification is annotated on Section 12, DD Form 2992, the
Soldier maintains their grade assuming a current medical readiness and dental
readiness classification.
c. Compliance with the Aircrew Training Program requirements outlined in AR 95-1
and TC 3-04.11.
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