## Statewide Vacancies as of: 10/5/2023

Service Member SELECTED for this position MAY qualify for a \$10,000 MOS Conversion Bonus with a minimum three-year commitment which begins when the MOS is awarded (reference the FY23 SRIP for further information). Qualification is dependent on the MOS fill rate at less than 90% at the State level at the time of acceptance and completion of the Memorandum of Agreement.

\*\*1SG positions listed here are not necessarily open SWVA, contact the POC to determine the applicable Zone.

\*\*\*The SFAB has special requirements, see last page of this document for specifics

MSC	UIC	Unit Name	City	Position Number	Rank	DMOS	Job Title	SWVA Control # C	lose Date	Unit POC	Unit Email
33 IBCT	P5XT0	HHC 1-178IN	Chicago	00061525	SGT	17E2O	ELECTRONIC WARFARE SPECIALIST	00061525-01		12/31/2099 SFC Paul Herrick	paul.a.herrick2.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	P5XT0	HHC 1-178IN	Chicago	02992676	SSG	25E3O	ELECTROMAGNETIC SPECTRUM MANAG	02992676-01		12/31/2099 SFC Paul Herrick	paul.a.herrick2.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	PCSF0	F/634BSB	Robbins	03062196	SGT	94M2O	RADAR REPAIRER	03062196-01		12/31/2099 SFC Duncan Jovonta	jovonta.d.duncan.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	X4ZT0	2-106 CAV	Kewannee	00044304	SGT	17E20	ELECTRONIC WARFARE SPECIALIST	00044304-01		12/31/2099 SFC Benjamin Soloff	benjamin.h.soloff.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	PCSB0	B/634 BSB	Champaign	03061954	SGT	94A2O	LAND COMBAT ELECTRONIC MISSILE	03061954-01		12/31/2099 SFC Jason Mcreary	jason.a.mccreary2.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	X1MC0	C/766 BEB	Urbana	08579521	SFC	25H4O	TELECOMMUNICATIONS OPERATIONS	03235865-01		12/31/2099 SFC Kaila McConkey	kaila.l.mcconkey.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	PMCT0	HHC/2-130IN	Marion	02992113	SSG	25E3O	ELECTROMAGNETIC SPECTRUM MANAG	02992113-01		12/31/2099 SFC Jordan Bigelow	jordan.p.bigelow.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	PMCT0	HHC/2-130IN	Marion	08319216	SGT	25H2O	MULTICHANNEL TRANSMISSION SYST	02992115-01		10/21/2023 SFC Jordan Bigelow	jordan.p.bigelow.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	PCSB0	B/634BSB	Champaign	03061952	SFC	94W4O	ELECTRONIC MAINTENANCE SUPERVI	03061952-01		12/31/2099 SFC Jason Mcreary	jason.a.mccreary2.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	P5XD0	D/1-178IN	Woodstock	02993119	1SG	11Z5M	INFANTRY SENIOR SERGEANT	02993119-01		12/31/2099 SFC Leonardo Quicho	leonardo.g.quicho.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	PCSG0	G/634BSB	Joliet	03062153	1SG	91Z5M	MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	03062153-01		12/31/2099 SFC, Banel, Myrna	myrna.g.banel.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	PCSD0	D 634TH BSB	GALVA	03062034	1SG	91Z5M	MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	03062034-01		12/31/2099 SFC Butler, Brandon	brandon.j.butler14.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	PCST0	HHC 634TH BSB	Sullivan	03061826	1SG	92A5M	AUTOMATED LOGISTICAL SPECIALIST	03061826-01		12/31/2099 SFC Justin Snyder	justin.w.snyder12.mil@army.mil
33 IBCT	PMCB0	B 2nd 130IN	EFFINGHAM	02992330	1SG	11Z5M	INFANTRY SENIOR SERGEANT	02992330-01		10/21/2023 SFC Benjamin Sams	benjamin.sams.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PRST0	6/54TH SFAB	Rock Island	04775672	1SG	88MZ5	TRANSPORTATION SENIOR SERGEANT	04775681-01		12/31/2099 SFC Jennifer Dorsey	jennifer.l.dorsey.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PRSA0	A CO 6/54TH SFAB	ROCK ISLAND	04943134	1SG	88Z5M	TRANSPORTATION SENIOR SERGEANT	04943134-01		12/31/2099 SFC DORSEY, JENNIFER	jennifer.l.dorsey.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PKZAA	3625TH CICO	North Riverside	05548041	SGT	91M2O	BRADLEY FIGHTING VEHICLE SYSTE	05548041-01		12/31/2099 SFC Michael Ramirez	michael.a.ramirez120.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PRSTO	HSC 6/54TH SFAB	ROCK ISLAND	04775679	SFC	68W4O	COMBAT MEDIC SPECIALIST	04775679-01		11/5/2023 SFC ATCHISON, STEVEN	steven.m.atchison.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PRSTO	HSC 6/54TH SFAB	Rock Island	04775661	SFC	25U4O	SIGNAL OPERATIONS SYSTEMS SPEC	04775661-01		10/21/2023 SFC Jennifer Dorsey	jennifer.l.dorsey.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PRSB0	B CO 6/54TH SFAB	ROCK ISLAND	04775716	SSG	92F3O	PETROLEUM SUPPLY SPECIALIST	04775716-01		11/5/2023 SFC ATCHISON, STEVEN	steven.m.atchison.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PKZAA	3625th CICO	North Riverside	00134138	SSG	91M3O	BRADLEY FIGHTING VEHICLE SYSTEM	00134138-01		12/31/2099 SFC Michael Ramirez	michael.a.ramirez120.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PKZAA	3625TH CICO	North Riverside	00134140	SGT	91M2O	BRADLEY FIGHTING VEHICLE SYSTE	00134140-01		12/31/2099 SFC Michael Ramirez	michael.a.ramirez120.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PEDAA	HHC, 34TH DSB	Chicago	03206605	SFC	25B4O	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIAL	03206605-01		12/31/2099 SFC Steven Kohn	steven.c.kohn2.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PEDAA	HHC, 34TH DSB	CHICAGO	03206603	SSG	25D3O	CYBER NETWORK DEFENDER	03206603-01		12/31/2099 SFC Steven Kohn	steven.c.kohn2.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PEDAA	HHC, 34TH DSB	Chicago	00063993	SGT	46S2O	PUBLIC AFFAIRS MASS COMMUNICAT	00063993-01		12/31/2099 SFC Steven Kohn	steven.c.kohn2.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	PKZAA	3625TH CICO	North Riverside	00135499	1SG	92A5M	AUTOMATED LOGISTICAL SPECIALIST	00135499-01		10/21/2023 SFC RAMIREZ, MICHAEL	michael.a.ramirez120.mil@army.mil
34 IDSB	X65AA	710TH MCAS	ROBBINS	02975039	1SG	68W5M	COMBAT MEDIC SPECIALIST	02975039-01		12/31/2099 SFC HICKMON, THERRON	therronn.l.hickmon.mil@army.mil
404 MEB	Y74AA	HSC 404 MEB	Normal	06529991	SSG	25E3O	ELECTROMAGNETIC SPECTRUM MANAG	06529991-01		12/31/2099 SFC Mark Haberland	mark.d.haberland.mil@army.mil
404 MEB	Y74AA	HSC 404 MEB	Normal	03131447	SSG	25E3O	ELECTROMAGNETIC SPECTRUM MANAG	03131447-01		12/31/2099 SFC Mark Haberland	mark.d.haberland.mil@army.mil
404 MEB	P5AAA	HHD 33 MP BN	Machesney Park	00048888	SGT	17E2O	ELECTRONIC WARFARE SPECIALIST	00048888-01		12/31/2099 SFC Keith Buteyn	keith.m.buteyn.mil@army.mil
404 MEB	Y74AA	HSC 404 MEB	Normal	03255701	SFC	25D4O	CYBER NETWORK DEFENDER	03255701-01		12/31/2099 SFC Mark Haberland	mark.d.haberland.mil@army.mil
404 MEB	Y74AA	HSC 404 MEB	Normal	03131398	SFC	15Q40	AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL OPERATOR	03131398-01		12/31/2099 SFC Mark Haberland	mark.d.haberland.mil@army.mil
404 MEB	PFGA0	FSC 123RD ENGINEER BN	MURPHYSBORO	03273097	1SG	91Z5O	MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	03273097-01		11/5/2023 1SG KURT RUSSELL	kurt.l.russell.mil@army.mil
65 TC	X83AA	FSC A 2D BN 123D FA	MILAN	00000569	1SG	91Z5M	MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	00000569-01		12/31/2099 SFC Michael Lewis	michael.a.lewis336.mil@army.mil
65 TC	TCHAA	139TH PA DET	CHICAGO	05081072	SGT	46S2O	PUBLIC AFFAIRS MASS COMMUNICAT	05081072-01		11/5/2023 SGT Jeffrey Elllis	jeffery.s.ellis7.mil@army.mil
65 TC	PF1B0	CO B(-) 935TH SUPPORT BN	KANKAKEE	08206859	SGT	94R2O	AVIONIC AND SURVIVABILITY EQUI	08206859-01		12/31/2099 SFC Andrew Stoeber	andrew.j.stoeber.mil@army.mil
65 TC	PF1B0	CO B(-) 935TH SUPPORT BN	Kankakee	03089586	SGT	94R2O	AVIONIC AND SURVIVABILITY EQUI	03089586-01		12/31/2099 SFC Andrew Stoeber	andrew.j.stoeber.mil@army.mil
65 TC	TCHAA	139TH PA DET	Chicago	00069559	SSG	46S3O	PUBLIC AFFAIRS MASS COMMUNICAT	00069559-01		12/31/2099 SGT Jeffrey Ellis	jeffery.s.ellis7.mil@army.mil
65 TC	TCHAA	139TH PA DET	Chicago	00069558	SSG	46S3O	PUBLIC AFFAIRS MASS COMMUNICAT	00069558-01		12/31/2099 SGT Jeffrey Ellis	jeffery.s.ellis7.mil@army.mil
65 TC	YR3C0	CO C 260TH MI BN	Chicago	03077430	SGT	35L2O	COUNTER INTELLIGENCE AGENT	03077430-01		12/31/2099 SSG Philippe Moore	philippe.s.moore.mil@army.mil
65 TC	QSNAA	144TH ARMY BAND	CHICAGO	02959981	1SG	42R5O	MUSICIAN	02959981-01		11/5/2023 SFC JOHNATHAN KENT	johnathan.c.kent2.mil@army.mil
JFHQ	8Z4AA	ILARNG Medical Detachment HQ	Springfield	06720951	SSG	68A3O	BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT SPECIALIS	06720951-01		12/31/2099 SFC Lisa Menichetti	lisa.m.menichetti.mil@army.mil

## \*\*SFAB SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS MUST MEET THESE CONDITIONS TO APPLY:

- 1. Applicants must meet the medical fitness standards of AR 40-501 as applicable.
- 2. Applicants must meet the medical fitness for 111221 PULHES, 2's for vision and hearing must be correctable.
- 3. Applicants must meet the body composition standards of AR 600-9.
- 4. Applicants must not be subject to flagging actions.
- 5. Applicants must have no derogatory information within their Official Military Personnel Records
- 6. Applicants must hold a secret or interim secret clearance.

7. Applicants must be Career Management Field (CMF) qualified in the advertised duty AOC or a related CMF. Related fields include 88, 89, 91, 92, or 94 CMFs. Does not require qualification in the identified ASI for selection/assignment). Soldier's not DMOSQ would be required to obtain the DMOS within 12 months of assignment.

- 8. Applicants must have no permanent APFT limiting profiles.
- 9. Applicants must be deployable.

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - MUST MEET THESE CONDITIONS UPON SELECTION:

- 1. Selectee must be able to meet the Appointment criteria
- 2. Selectee must be able to maintain a secret clearance.
- 3. Selectee must be able to remain eligible for deployment while assigned to the unit.
- 4. Selectee must have the ability to achieve a minimum of 240 on a Record APFT within a minimum of 70 in each category.
- 5. Selectee may be required to attend an assessment event upon selection to the SFAB.
- 6. Selectee will attend appropriate military training to obtain the requisite ASI for their position (if applicable).
- 7. Existing military promotion policies apply, promotion will not exceed maximum grade authorized for the position.
- 8. Selectees will incur a 24-month stabilization upon selection.
- 9. Must complete a DA Form 4187 acknowledging that the selectee is volunteering for assignment to a Security Forces Assistance Brigade

## \*\*68WF2 CRITICAL CARE FLIGHT PARAMEDICS OVER-GRADE SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS MUST MEET THESE CONDITIONS TO APPLY:

Soldiers must meet the conditions in AR 600-8-19 (specifically paragraphs a-d below) and the requirements set forth in (para e) below to qualify for over-grade promotion

- 1. Soldier must be in a promotable status
- 2. Have a promotion list standing
- 3. Graduate of Advanced Leader Course or granted temporary promotion exception per reference 1f
- 4. Qualified in military occupation specialty for the duty position in which assigned and promoted, and
- 5. ASI F2 qualified for the duty position. Soldiers not fully ASI F2 transitioned with annotation on the Enlisted Records Brief and programmed in the Medical Operational Data Systems (MODS), 68W module, will not be considered for an over-grade promotion.
- 6. Qualified Soldiers are authorized promotion over-grade one grade in documented E-5 billets only (i.e. MTOE E-5 billets can promote to E-6). This policy authorization does not extend to other than E-5 documented billets. States will update the Soldier's Assignment Consideration Code with "U5" (unit of action assignment), to include the date promoted over-grade, in the Integrated Personnel and Pay System Army for tracking, accountability, and to manage the retention of personnel in this career field.
- 7. This policy does not impose a maximum length an over-grade promoted noncommissioned officer (NCO) can serve at the higher grade. If, at any time during the 36-month mandatory service, an over-grade promoted NCO loses their ability to maintain duty position ASI, they are subject to a grade reduction. The requirements to maintain a duty position ASI include, but are not limited to, paragraphs a-c below:
  - a. Possess and maintain a current, valid, and unrestricted paramedic certification by the National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians (NREMT). IAW AR 40-68, Soldiers (AA/USAR/ARNG) possessing the 68W military occupational specialty (MOS) are required to obtain and maintain certification by the NREMT. Soldiers who fail to recertify according to NREMT guidance will immediately be suspended from all duties requiring NREMT-basic certification.
  - b. Maintain flight status IAW AR 600-106, Chapter 2.
    - (1) If permanent disqualification is annotated on Section 12, DD Form 2992
      - (Medical Recommendation for Flying or Special Operational Duty), the Soldier incurs a grade reduction immediately upon removal from the CCFP duty position. The reassignment occurs within 30 days of the disqualification.
    - (2) If temporary disqualification is annotated on Section 12, DD Form 2992, the Soldier maintains their grade assuming a current medical readiness and dental readiness classification.
  - c. Compliance with the Aircrew Training Program requirements outlined in AR 95-1 and TC 3-04.11.